annually thereafter (Motion 16-43).  Turner seconded and the motion carried. 

Lewis moved to approve a sublease with Horry County at 901-909 Front Street, 
Georgetown, South Carolina, from November 1, 2016 through October 31, 2017, for a 
monthly lease amount of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) payable to CCU  
(Motion 16-44).  Spivey seconded the motion, and it passed unanimously. 

Spivey moved to approve the granting of an easement (750 linear feet) and property (93 
square feet or .02 acres) to Grand Strand Water & Sewer for an existing Sewer Lift Station